  Engineering Bulletin Introductory
No.895A/Dec. 2020
Downsized snap-ins,105℃
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Product specifi cations in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Please use our products based on the information contained in this bulletin and product specifi cations. Please contact us for mass production schedule..
                       NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1975 1
KHSSeries

current
(Arms/
105℃ ,120Hz )
Part No. WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(μF)
Case size
φD×L(mm) tanδ
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
105℃ ,120Hz )
Part No.
450
100 22×25 0.20 0.71 EKHS451VSN101MP25S
475
330 30×35 0.20 1.53 EKHS4H1VSN331MR35S
150 22×30 0.20 0.91 EKHS451VSN151MP30S 350 25.4×50 0.20 1.63 EKHS4H1VSN351MQ50S
180 22×35 0.20 1.02 EKHS451VSN181MP35S 360 35×30 0.20 1.56 EKHS4H1VSN361MA30S
180 22×40 0.20 1.04 EKHS451VSN181MP40S 390 30×40 0.20 1.71 EKHS4H1VSN391MR40S
180 25.4×25 0.20 1.02 EKHS451VSN181MQ25S 400 25.4×55 0.20 1.77 EKHS4H1VSN401MQ55S
220 22×45 0.20 1.17 EKHS451VSN221MP45S 440 25.4×60 0.20 1.89 EKHS4H1VSN441MQ60S
220 25.4×30 0.20 1.16 EKHS451VSN221MQ30S 440 35×35 0.20 1.75 EKHS4H1VSN441MA35S
270 22×50 0.20 1.33 EKHS451VSN271MP50S 450 30×45 0.20 1.89 EKHS4H1VSN451MR45S
270 25.4×35 0.20 1.34 EKHS451VSN271MQ35S 510 30×50 0.20 2.04 EKHS4H1VSN511MR50S
270 30×25 0.20 1.28 EKHS451VSN271MR25S 530 35×40 0.20 1.99 EKHS4H1VSN531MA40S
270 35×25 0.20 1.24 EKHS451VSN271MA25S 560 35×50 0.20 2.13 EKHS4H1VSN561MA50S
330 22×60 0.20 1.54 EKHS451VSN331MP60S 570 30×55 0.20 2.20 EKHS4H1VSN571MR55S
330 25.4×40 0.20 1.51 EKHS451VSN331MQ40S 610 35×45 0.20 2.18 EKHS4H1VSN611MA45S
330 30×30 0.20 1.43 EKHS451VSN331MR30S 640 30×60 0.20 2.38 EKHS4H1VSN641MR60S
390 25.4×45 0.20 1.67 EKHS451VSN391MQ45S 700 35×50 0.20 2.39 EKHS4H1VSN701MA50S
390 30×35 0.20 1.59 EKHS451VSN391MR35S 790 35×55 0.20 2.59 EKHS4H1VSN791MA55S
390 35×30 0.20 1.52 EKHS451VSN391MA30S 870 35×60 0.20 2.77 EKHS4H1VSN871MA60S
470 25.4×50 0.20 1.86 EKHS451VSN471MQ50S
500
68 22×25 0.20 0.61 EKHS501VSN680MP25S
470 30×40 0.20 1.79 EKHS451VSN471MR40S 82 22×30 0.20 0.70 EKHS501VSN820MP30S
470 35×35 0.20 1.69 EKHS451VSN471MA35S 82 25.4×25 0.20 0.72 EKHS501VSN820MQ25S
560 25.4×60 0.20 2.09 EKHS451VSN561MQ60S 100 22×35 0.20 0.79 EKHS501VSN101MP35S
560 30×45 0.20 2.01 EKHS451VSN561MR45S 120 22×40 0.20 0.89 EKHS501VSN121MP40S
560 35×40 0.20 1.95 EKHS451VSN561MA40S 120 25.4×30 0.20 0.89 EKHS501VSN121MQ30S
680 30×50 0.20 2.25 EKHS451VSN681MR50S 120 30×25 0.20 0.90 EKHS501VSN121MR25S
680 35×45 0.20 2.16 EKHS451VSN681MA45S 150 22×45 0.20 1.01 EKHS501VSN151MP45S
680 35×50 0.20 2.22 EKHS451VSN681MA50S 150 25.4×35 0.20 1.04 EKHS501VSN151MQ35S
820 30×60 0.20 2.56 EKHS451VSN821MR60S 180 22×50 0.20 1.13 EKHS501VSN181MP50S
820 35×55 0.20 2.47 EKHS451VSN821MA55S 180 25.4×40 0.20 1.16 EKHS501VSN181MQ40S
1000 35×60 0.20 2.78 EKHS451VSN102MA60S 180 25.4×45 0.20 1.18 EKHS501VSN181MQ45S
475
100 22×25 0.20 0.76 EKHS4H1VSN101MP25S 180 30×30 0.20 1.11 EKHS501VSN181MR30S
130 22×30 0.20 0.90 EKHS4H1VSN131MP30S 180 35×25 0.20 1.08 EKHS501VSN181MA25S
140 25.4×25 0.20 0.91 EKHS4H1VSN141MQ25S 220 22×60 0.20 1.31 EKHS501VSN221MP60S
160 22×35 0.20 1.03 EKHS4H1VSN161MP35S 220 25.4×50 0.20 1.33 EKHS501VSN221MQ50S
180 25.4×30 0.20 1.06 EKHS4H1VSN181MQ30S 220 30×35 0.20 1.26 EKHS501VSN221MR35S
190 22×40 0.20 1.14 EKHS4H1VSN191MP40S 220 35×30 0.20 1.22 EKHS501VSN221MA30S
200 30×25 0.20 1.15 EKHS4H1VSN201MR25S 270 25.4×60 0.20 1.51 EKHS501VSN271MQ60S
220 22×45 0.20 1.25 EKHS4H1VSN221MP45S 270 30×40 0.20 1.44 EKHS501VSN271MR40S
230 25.4×35 0.20 1.25 EKHS4H1VSN231MQ35S 270 30×45 0.20 1.47 EKHS501VSN271MR45S
250 22×50 0.20 1.37 EKHS4H1VSN251MP50S 270 35×35 0.20 1.37 EKHS501VSN271MA35S
270 25.4×40 0.20 1.38 EKHS4H1VSN271MQ40S 330 30×50 0.20 1.66 EKHS501VSN331MR50S
270 30×30 0.20 1.35 EKHS4H1VSN271MR30S 330 35×40 0.20 1.57 EKHS501VSN331MA40S
270 35×25 0.20 1.33 EKHS4H1VSN271MA25S 390 30×60 0.20 1.87 EKHS501VSN391MR60S
290 22×55 0.20 1.50 EKHS4H1VSN291MP55S 390 35×45 0.20 1.74 EKHS501VSN391MA45S
310 25.4×45 0.20 1.51 EKHS4H1VSN311MQ45S 470 35×50 0.20 1.95 EKHS501VSN471MA50S
320 22×60 0.20 1.60 EKHS4H1VSN321MP60S 560 35×60 0.20 2.22 EKHS501VSN561MA60S
The endurance of capacitors is reduced with internal heating produced by ripple current at the rate of halving the lifetime with every 5℃ rise.
When long life performance is required in actual use, the rms ripple current has to be reduced.
◆ RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
●Frequency Multipliers